
From: Malkin, Joseph M.
Sent: 12/24/2012 9:53:43 AM
To: Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C. (amy.yip-kikugawa@cpuc.ca.gov)

Peleo, Marion (marion.peleo@cpuc.ca.gov); Foss, Travis (travis.foss@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Wetzell, Mark S. (mark.wetzell@cpuc.ca.gov); legal_support 
(legal_support@cpuc.ca.gov); Wilson, Michelle (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MLW3); Smith, Bruce T 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BTS 1); tlong@tum.org 
(tlong@tum.org); Hietbrink, Kevin
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KXHY); austin.yang@sfgov.org 
(austin.yang@sfgov.org); lauren.duke@db.com (lauren.duke@db.com); 
bstrottman@meyersnave.com (bstrottman@meyersnave.com); kdaly@stinson.com 
(kdaly@stinson.com); Ramaiya, Shilpa R
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); Duenas, Rosa 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=R 1D J1); 
mchediak@bloomberg.net (mchediak@bloomberg.net); ted@PointState.com 
(ted@PointState.com); jheckler@levincap.com (jheckler@levincap.com); 
DNg@semprautilities.com (DNg@semprautilities.com); 
cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com (cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com); 
naaz.khumawala@baml.com (naaz.khumawala@baml.com);
dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com (dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com); jdangelo@catapult- 
llc.com (jdangelo@catapult-llc.com); kfallon@sirfunds.com 
(kfallon@sirfunds.com); jonathan.amold@db.com (jonathan.amold@db.com); 
anjani.vedula@db.com (anjani.vedula@db.com); thnxvm@gmail.com 
(thnxvm@gmail.com); John.A.Apgar@Citi.com (John.A.Apgar@Citi.com); 
li@zimmerlucas.com (li@zimmerlucas.com); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); sls@a- 
klaw.com (sls@a-klaw.com); marcel@tum.org (marcel@tum.org); filings@a- 
klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com 
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); 
gloria.ing@sce.com (gloria.ing@sce.com); Gruen, Darryl 
(darryl.gruen@cpuc.ca.gov); rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com
(rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com); douglas.porter@sce.com (douglas.porter@sce.com); 
JLSalazar@SempraLftilities.com (JLSalazar@SempraLftilities.com); 
STomkins@semprautilities.com (STomkins@semprautilities.com); sgs@dcbsf.com 
(sgs@dcbsf.com); dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net (dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); 
theresa.mueller@sfgov.org (theresa.mueller@sfgov.org); service@cforat.org 
(service@cforat.org); RPrince@SempraLftilities.com 
(RPrince@SempraLftilities.com); smeyers@meyersnave.com 
(smeyers@meyersnave.com); francis.mcnulty@sce.com 
(francis.mcnulty@sce.com); cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us 
(cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us); mfranco@semprautilities.com 
(mfranco@semprautilities.com); SHruby@SempraLftilities.com

Cc:
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(SHruby@SempraUtilities.com); gburke@ap.org (gburke@ap.org); 
angelica.morales@sce.com (angelica.morales@sce.com); Greenacre, Wade 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); jmullan@meyersnave.com 
(jmullan@meyersnave.com); maguirre@amslawyers.com
(maguirre@amslawyers.com); deborah.slon@doj .ca.gov (deborah.slon@doj .ca.gov); 
khelmuth@cityofmadera.com (khelmuth@cityofmadera.com); Cherry, Brian K 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Johns, Christopher 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CPJ2); Jordan, Lise (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LHJ2); Garber, Stephen (Law) 
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SLGO); Cooke, Michelle 
(michelle.cooke@cpuc.ca.gov); Lieu, Lisa
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LKLl); Nelson, Nicole 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=NRN2); Bruno, Kenneth 
(kenneth.bruno@cpuc.ca.gov); Halligan, Julie (julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Stepanian, Raffy (raffy.stepanian@cpuc.ca.gov); Donnelly, Katherine E 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KED6); Seager, Jonathan 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J7Se); Peck, David B. 
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com 
(cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); Roberts, Thomas (thomas.roberts@cpuc.ca.gov); 
mrw@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); Pauli, Karen P. 
(karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); npedersen@hanmor.com (npedersen@hanmor.com); 
Lindh, Frank (frank.lindh@cpuc.ca.gov); Prosper, Terrie D. 
(terrie.prosper@cpuc.ca.gov); Bone, Traci (traci.bone@cpuc.ca.gov); 
martinhomec@gmail.com (martinhomec@gmail.com);
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); Tisdale, 
Matthew (matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); StephanieC@greenlining.org 
(StephanieC@greenlining.org); rvn@a-klaw.com (rvn@a-klaw.com); Colvin, 
Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov 
(kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov); Morris, Harvey Y. (harvey.morris@cpuc.ca.gov); 
wmc@a-klaw.com (wmc@a-klaw.com); andrewgay@arcassetltd.com 
(andrewgay@arcassetltd.com); ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com 
(ray.welch@navigantconsulting.com); bmcc@mccarthylaw.com 
(bmcc@mccarthylaw.com); jboehme@nicor.com (jboehme@nicor.com); 
justin.brown@swgas.com (justin.brown@swgas.com); Cadenasso, Eugene 
(eugene.cadenasso@cpuc.ca.gov); Myers, Richard A. (richard.myers@cpuc.ca.gov); 
anginc@goldrush.com (anginc@goldrush.com); enriqueg@greenlining.org 
(enriqueg@greenlining.org); scott.senchak@decade-llc.com (scott.senchak@decade- 
llc.com); Lee, Kelly C. (kelly.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org 
(grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org); carlwood@uwua.net (carlwood@uwua.net); 
jcorralejo@lbcgla.org (jcorralejo@lbcgla.org); Khosrowjah, Sepideh 
(sepideh.khosrowjah@cpuc.ca.gov); Ethan.Jones@Valero.com 
(Ethan.Jones@Valero.com); gcaldwell@sanbruno.ca.gov 
(gcaldwell@sanbnmo.ca.gov); MD7@cpuc.ca.gov (MD7@cpuc.ca.gov); 
michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com (michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com); nsuetake@tum.org 
(nsuetake@tum.org); Dorman, Elizabeth (elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov); 
dweber.nwngs@nwnatural.com (dweber.nwngs@nwnatural.com); Johnson,
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Catherine A. (catherine.johnson@cpuc.ca.gov); Cagen, Robert 
(robert.cagen@cpuc.ca.gov); margaret@mfelts.com (margaret@mfelts.com); 
pucservice@dralegal.org (pucservice@dralegal.org); Tong, Kan Wai 
(kanwai.tong@cpuc.ca.gov); Kito, Michele (michele.kito@cpuc.ca.gov); Kotch, 
Andrew (andrew.kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); Mark.Gall@smud.org 
(Mark.Gall@smud.org); Berdge, Patrick S. (patrick.berdge@cpuc.ca.gov); Reiger, J. 
Jason (Jonathan.Reiger@cpuc.ca.gov); Chow, Christopher
(christopher.chow@cpuc.ca.gov); argay@arcassetltd.com (argay@arcassetltd.com); 
Lavinson, Melissa A
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=MALP45107730); 
faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com (faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com); Homer, 
Trina (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=TNHC); Pendleton, 
Jonathan (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JlPc); Cauguiran, 
Aimee (aimee.cauguiran@cpuc.ca.gov); Penney, Paul A. 
(paul.penney@cpuc.ca.gov); Chan, Daren
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DlCt); Castrence, Kristina 
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KMMj); McMahon, Allie 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=A2MX); Manheim, William (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WVM3); Klein, Kerry (Law) 
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCK5); Sabino, Pearlie Z. 
(pearlie.sabino@cpuc.ca.gov); Dizon, Maybelline 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MlDl); Tsang, Jessica 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J2TI); Brown, Olivia 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=0XB4); Marre, Charles 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMM6); nes@a-klaw.com (nes@a- 
klaw.com); sbender@energy.state.ca.us (sbender@energy.state.ca.us); 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
bfmkelstein@tum.org (bfmkelstein@tum.org); wwester@smud.org 
(wwester@smud.org); j armstrong@goodinmacbride.com 
(jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net 
(michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net); DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com 
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); douglass@energyattomey.com 
(douglass@energyattomey.com); jkarp@winston.com (jkarp@winston.com); 
cadowney@cadowneylaw.com (cadowney@cadowneylaw.com); 
tomb@crossborderenergy.com (tomb@crossborderenergy.com); 
BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us (BJeider@ci.burbank.ca.us); klatt@energyattomey.com 
(klatt@energyattomey.com); kowalewskia@calpine.com
(kowalewskia@calpine.com); ttutt@smud.org (ttutt@smud.org); ek@a-klaw.com 
(ek@a-klaw.com); sberlin@mccarthylaw.com (sberlin@mccarthylaw.com); 
sean.beatty@genon.com (sean.beatty@genon.com); marcie.milner@shell.com 
(marcie.milner@shell.com); Poirier, Marcelo (marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Naftab@semprautilities.com (Naftab@semprautilities.com);
Susan.Durbin@doj .ca.gov (Susan.Durbin@doj .ca.gov); nformosa@winston.com 
(nformosa@winston.com); michael.alexander@sce.com
(michael.alexander@sce.com); ssciortino@anaheim.net (ssciortino@anaheim.net); 
christine.tam@cityofpaloalto.org (christine.tam@cityofpaloalto.org);
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daniel.j.brink@exxonmobil.com (daniel.j.brink@exxonmobil.com); Minkin, Angela 
K. (angela.minkin@cpuc.ca.gov); dcarroll@downeybrand.com 
(dcarroll@downeybrand.com); sendo@cityofpasadena.net 
(sendo@cityofpasadena.net); ceyap@earthlink.net (ceyap@earthlink.net); 
Robert.F.Lemoine@sce.com (Robert.F.Lemoine@sce.com); sjkeene@iid.com 
(sjkeene@iid.com); GHealy@semprautilities.com (GHealy@semprautilities.com); 
jhunter@riversideca.gov (jhunter@riversideca.gov); jjdavis@dcbsf.com 
(jjdavis@dcbsf.com); bbums@caiso.com (bbums@caiso.com); 
jason.dubchak@niskags.com (jason.dubchak@niskags.com); 
rothenergy@sbcglobal.net (rothenergy@sbcglobal.net); Pocta, Robert M. 
(robert.pocta@cpuc.ca.gov); Como, Joe (joe.como@cpuc.ca.gov); 
billjulian@sbcglobal.net (billjulian@sbcglobal.net); pat.jackson@teaminc.com 
(pat.jackson@teaminc.com); gvanpelt@caiso.com (gvanpelt@caiso.com); 
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Tudisco, Laura J. (laura.tudisco@cpuc.ca.gov); Vrogersl994@yahoo.com 
(Vrogersl994@yahoo.com); Gebremedhin, Alula
(alula.gebremedhin@cpuc.ca.gov); Karle, Matthew (matthew.karle@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Susan.Skillman@Parsons.com (Susan.Skillman@Parsons.com)

Bee:
Subject: Re: 1.12-01-007 & 1.11-02-016 Witness Schedule & Cross-Examination Estimates 

Thank you, your Honor.

On Dec 24, 2012, at 12:51 PM, "Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C." <aroy.yip~kikugawa@cpuc.ca.gov> 
wrote:

Mr. Malkin,

I have conferred with Judge Wetzell and the proposal to start cross-examination 
of witnesses on January 8th is acceptable. We will address administrative and 
evidentiary matters on Monday, January 7th. This will include PG&E’s motion 
for reconsideration filed on December 17th.

Thank you and happy holidays to all,

Amy C. Yip-Kikugawa

Administrative Law Judge

California Public Utilities Commission

(415)-703-5256
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From: Malkin, Joseph M. [mailto:jmalkin@orrick.com]
Sent: Friday, December 21, 2012 7:05 AM 
To: Wetzell, Mark S.; Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C.
Cc: legal_support; Peieo, Marion; Foss, Travis; 'austin.vanq@sfqov.org'; 
'tlonq@turn.org'; 'mlw3@pge.com'; 'bstrottman@meversnave.com'; 'BTS1@pqe.com';
'kdalv@stinson.com'; 'kxhv@pqe.com'; 'lauren.duke@db.com'; 
'mchediak@bloomberq.net'; 'thnxvm@qmail.com'; 'R1DJ@pqe.com';
'SRRD@pqe.com'; 'dvanhooqstraten@stinson.com'; 'aniani.vedula@db.com'; 
'ionathan.arnold@db.com'; 'John.A.Apqar@Citi.com'; 'kfallon@sirfunds.com'; 
'cleo.zaqrean@macquarie.com'; 'idanqelo@catapult-llc.com'; 'li@zimmerlucas.com'; 
'ted@pointstate.com'; 'Jheckler@levincap.com'; 'naaz.khumawala@baml.com'; 
'dng@semprautilities.com'; 'ilsalazar@semprautilities.com'; 
'stomkins@semprautilities.com'; 'SHrubv@semprautilities.com'; 
'MFranco@SempraUtilities.com'; 'RPrince@SempraUtilities.com'; 
'anqelica.morales@sce.com'; 'case.admin@sce.com'; 'douqlas.porter@sce.com'; 
'Francis.McNultv@sce.com'; 'qloria.inq@sce.com'; 'maguirre@amslawvers.com'; 
'khelmuth@citvofmadera.com'; 'ciackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us'; 
'mdioseph@adamsbroadwell.com'; 'rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com'; 
'theresa.mueller@sfqov.org'; Gruen, Darryl; 'marcel@turn.org'; 'filinqs@a-klaw.com'; 
'sqs@dcbsf.com'; 'sls@a-klaw.com'; 'WAG9@pqe.com'; 'qburke@ap.org'; 
'BCraqg@GoodinMacbride.com'; 'cem@newsdata.com'; 'reqrelcpuccases@pqe.com'; 
'imullan@meversnave.com'; 'smevers@meversnave.com'; 'deborah.slon@doi.ca.gov'; 
'dmarcus2@sbcqlobal.net'; 'service@cforat.org'; 'abb@eslawfirm.com';
V " uwbridqe@DavCarterMurphv.com'; 'wmc@a-klaw.com'; 'rvn@a-klaw.com'; Peck, 
David B.; Stepanian, Raffy; Kotch, Andrew; Chow, Christopher; Dorman, Elizabeth; 
Lindh, Frank; Reiger, J. Jason; Haiiigan, Julie; Pauli, Karen P.; Lee, Kelly C.; Bruno, 
Kenneth; Cooke, Michelle; Myers, Richard A.; Cagen, Robert; Prosper, Terrie D.; Bone, 
Traci; 'StephanieC@qreenlininq.org'; PGE Cherry, Brian; 'cpj2@pqe.com'; PGE Jordan, 
Lise; 'bmcc@mccarthvlaw.com'; 'martinhomec@qmail.com'; 
'cassandra.sweet@dowiones.com'; 'enriquea@qreenlininq.org'; 'i7se@pqe.com'; 
'scott.senchak@decade-llc.com'; 'andrewqav@arcassetltd.com'; 
'qcaldwell@sanbruno.ca.gov'; 'kfabrv@sanbruno.ca.gov'; 'nsuetake@turn.org'; 
'ked6@pqe.com'; 'grant.kollinq@citvofpaloalto.orq'; 'pucservice@draleqal.org'; 
'marqaret@mfelts.com'; 'MD7@cpuc.ca.gov'; Tong, Kan Wai; Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C.; 
Johnson, Catherine A.; Cadenasso, Eugene; Morris, Harvey Y.; Tisdale, Matthew; 
Colvin, Michael; Roberts, Thomas; Berdge, Patrick S.; 'slqO@pge.com'; 
'arqav@arcassetltd.com'; 'rav.welch@naviqantconsultinq.com'; 'mrw@mrwassoc.com'; 
'LKL1@pge.com'; 'NRN2@pqe.com'; 'Mark.Gall@smud.org'; 
'dweber.nwnqs@nwnatural.com'; Kito, Michele; Khosrowjah, Sepideh; 
'anqinc@qoldrush.com'; 'carlwood@uwua.net'; 'iboehme@nicor.com'; 
'michelle.d.grant@dvneqy.com'; 'Ethan.Jones@Valero.com';
'iustin.brown@swqas.com'; 'JCorraleio@LBCqla.org'; 'npedersen@hanmor.com';
'bob.qorham@fire.ca.gov'; 'rkohut@sandieqo.gov'; 'ek@a-klaw.com'; 
'Faith.MabuhavAlliance@qmail.com'; 'ciackson@sanhruno.ca.gov'; Heiden, Gregory; 
'nformosa@winston.com'; 'lencantv@BlackEconornicCouncil.org'; 
'michaelbovd@sbcglobal.net'; 'dcarroll@downevbrand.com'; 'westqas@aol.com'; 
'wwester@smud.org'; 'aiahns@iahnsatlaw.com'; 'Dave.Weber@nwnatural.com'; 
'iason.dubchak@niskaqs.com'; 'a2mx@pge.com'; 'artfrias@uwua.net'; 
'cadownev@cadownevlaw.com'; 'christine.tam@citvofpaloalto.org'; 'CMM6@pqe.com'; 
'qclark@Jodistoraqe.com'; 'i2ti@pqe.com'; 'ileslie@McKennaLonq.com'; 
'karla.Dailev@CitvofPaloAlto.orq'; 'unionnancv@qmail.com'; 'nes@a-klaw.com'; 
'ppatterson2@nvc.rr.com'; 'tcollier@buckeve.com'; 'timothvrea@hotmail.com'; 
'ttutt@smud.org'; 'dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com'; 'wschmidt@buckeve.com';
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'ovanpelt@caiso.com'; 'blake@consumercal.org'; 'Vroqersf 994@vahoo.com'; 
'kelder@aspeneq.com'; 'iohn@clfp.com'; 'kuprewicz@comcast.net'; San Bruno Gas 
Safety; Cauguiran, Aimee; Minkin, Angela K.; McQuillan, Elizabeth M.; Tudisco, Laura 
J.; Poirier, Marcelo; Bushey, Maribeth A.; Karle, Matthew; Penney, Paul A.; Sabino, 
Pearlie Z.; Pocta, Robert M.; Boles, Sheri; 'ianill.richards@doi.ca.gov'; 
'rkennedv@enerqy.state.ca.us'; 'sbender@enerqy.state.ca.us'; Gebremedhin, Alula 
Subject: 1.12-01-007 & 1.11-02-016 Witness Schedule & Cross-Examination Estimates

Dear ALJs Wetzell & Yip-Kikugawa,

Pursuant to your request, attached are the cross-examination estimates for the 
remaining witnesses in these proceedings. Based on these estimates and the 
availability of PG&E’s witnesses, the active parties propose that the first day of 
the resumed hearings, January 7, be devoted to administrative and evidentiary 
matters. Thereafter, the schedule of witnesses would be as follows:

Tuesday, January 8 Matthew O’Loughlin

John Kiefner

Wednesday, January 9 John Kiefner (continued)
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John Zurcher (Records & San Bruno Oils)

Thursday, January 10 John Zurcher (continued)

Tom Miesner

Friday, January 11 Tom Miesner (if necessary)

Monday, January 14 Jane Yura

Tuesday, January 15 Jane Yura (if necessary)

Robert Caligiuri

Wednesday, January 16- Christine Cowsert-Chapman/Kris Keas
(Records Oil Supplemental DR issues)

Friday, January 18 Kris Keas (San Bruno Oil testimony)

Please let us know if starting with witnesses on January 8 is agreeable to your 
Honors.

Best wishes for the holidays.

Joe Malkin 
<imaqe001 .qif>
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IRS Circular 230 disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements 
imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any tax advice contained in this 
communication, unless expressly stated otherwise, was not intended or 
written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) avoiding 
tax-related penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (ii) promoting, 
marketing or recommending to another party any tax-related matter(s) 
addressed herein.

NOTICE TO RECIPIENT: THIS E-MAIL IS MEANT FOR ONLY 
THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OF THE TRANSMISSION, AND 
MAY BE A COMMUNICATION PRIVILEGED BY LAW. IF YOU 
RECEIVED THIS E- MAIL IN ERROR, ANY REVIEW, USE, 
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS 
E-MAIL IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. PLEASE NOTIFY US 
IMMEDIATELY OF THE ERROR BY RETURN E-MAIL AND 
PLEASE DELETE THIS MESSAGE FROM YOUR SYSTEM.
THANK YOU IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR COOPERATION.
For more information about Orrick, please visit http://www.orrick.com/
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tax-related penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (ii) promoting, 
marketing or recommending to another party any tax-related matter(s) 
addressed herein.

NOTICE TO RECIPIENT: THIS E-MAIL IS MEANT FOR ONLY 
THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OF THE TRANSMISSION, AND 
MAY BE A COMMUNICATION PRIVILEGED BY LAW. IF YOU 
RECEIVED THIS E- MAIL IN ERROR, ANY REVIEW, USE, 
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS 
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IMMEDIATELY OF THE ERROR BY RETURN E-MAIL AND 
PLEASE DELETE THIS MESSAGE FROM YOUR SYSTEM. 
THANK YOU IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR COOPERATION.
For more information about Orrick, please visit http://www.orrick.com/
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